
Nom Prénom Lic. Cat N Moy P1 P2 P3 P1 P2 P3 P1 P2 P3 P1 P2 P3 P1 P2 P3
Guillen Vincent 8186 SH JB 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bonnefous Frédéric 4213 SH J* 47,2 48 43 40 131 0 0 0 0 50 42 56 148 49 42 41 132 0 0 0 0
Mangenot Bernard 28 32 25 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fraysse Patrick 0 0 0 0 44 37 36 117 35 37 46 118 0 0 0 0
Fort Gilles 4942 SH JA 43,6 50 44 47 141 0 0 0 0 49 43 48 140 37 33 47 117 0 0 0 0
Dalbin Clément 10533 JU JU 37,6 28 46 28 102 0 0 0 0 38 38 28 104 40 32 44 116 0 0 0 0
. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bouissou J.Marie 10229 SH JA 41,2 55 42 39 136 0 0 0 0 36 39 39 114 43 39 47 129 0 0 0 0
Senac Serge 10240 SH JA 41,9 48 41 49 138 0 0 0 0 44 41 38 123 42 47 38 127 0 0 0 0
. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bousquet Christophe 10245 SH JB 37,8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 41 42 118 0 0 0 0
Frayssignes J.Jacques 10234 SH JA 39,3 48 43 52 143 0 0 0 0 43 38 32 113 44 47 31 122 0 0 0 0
Brun Xavier 11944 SH JA 36,66 41 33 37 111 0 0 0 0 37 44 28 109 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Loubière Jérôme 4047 SH JA 41,6 43 45 43 131 0 0 0 0 42 45 42 129 42 38 49 129 0 0 0 0
Terral Cyril 5612 SH JB 38,1 40 40 33 113 0 0 0 0 33 44 41 118 41 38 34 113 0 0 0 0
. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cailhol Thierry 2479 SH J* 45,8 46 51 54 151 0 0 0 0 47 40 48 135 45 44 49 138 0 0 0 0
Miquel Christophe 6291 SH MJ 48,1 44 48 53 145 0 0 0 0 45 45 48 138 44 47 41 132 0 0 0 0
. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lemouzy Vincent 11253 SH JB 39,3 44 30 40 114 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 32 38 117 0 0 0 0
Belloubet Thomas 12095 SH JB 37 38 42 40 120 0 0 0 0 41 34 33 108 45 36 44 125 0 0 0 0
Cabannes Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 44 39 129 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Medal Laurent 11942 SH JB 38,6 35 35 37 107 0 0 0 0 44 37 43 124 35 37 42 114 0 0 0 0
Miquel Roland 3377 SH J* 45,8 32 41 41 114 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Azema Pascal 10653 SF J* 44,07 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 45 43 138 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cabannes Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 41 37 117 0 0 0 0
Bonnieu Daniel 10210 SH JA 40,3 53 35 28 116 0 0 0 0 47 43 40 130 42 34 40 116 0 0 0 0
Bayle Julien 11788 SH JA 41,3 44 41 31 116 0 0 0 0 41 40 41 122 31 30 35 96 0 0 0 0
. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Albouze Pierre 9701 SH JA 43 44 46 44 134 0 0 0 0 38 40 41 119 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Poujade Frédéric 11943 SH JB 37,4 44 40 33 117 0 0 0 0 33 37 39 109 35 43 39 117 0 0 0 0
. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHAMPIONNAT MIDI-PYRENEES 2016 PROMOTION

4

251 228Sequestrouillac

Classe
ment

TOTAL 
equipe

0

0

0

0

0

0

P2 CASTRES

P3 
Save & G

P6
Save & G

P10
Save & G

P8
Inières

P1
Senouillac

P9
Senouillac

P4
Senouillac

P5
Bressols

Tot Tot

243

274

296

234

Tot Tot

216 0 265 250 0

Tot

233

256

0

0

254

244 0

221

232

244

237

222

247

273

237

262

252

0

0

0

240

242

270

242

231

212

CHAMPIONNAT DOUBLETTES

117

0

0

0

0

0

9 Avril Sénouillac 30 Avril Toulouse 21 Mai Le Séqu. 28 Mai Mirandol 4 Juin Grenade

0

716

733

839

713

714

696

596 10

9

7

8

731

1

3

6

2

5720

767



CHAMPIONNAT DOUBLETTES
Nom Prénom Lic. Cat N Moy P1 P2 P3 P1 P2 P3 P1 P2 P3 P1 P2 P3 P1 P2 P3

Korb Denis 11429 SH JB 32,7 38 37 40 115 0 0 0 0 39 37 38 114 32 30 31 93 0 0 0 0
Cassaugrand Serge 11432 VH JB 36,1 33 38 35 106 0 0 0 0 45 36 30 111 32 41 36 109 0 0 0 0
. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dondelle Patrick 11793 SH JB 38,7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 42 42 125 35 44 40 119 0 0 0 0
Cros J.-Pierre 11836 VH JB 33,3 28 35 30 93 0 0 0 0 39 34 32 105 40 30 31 101 0 0 0 0
Fraysse Patrick 45 33 45 123 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mériguet Pierre 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lopez Nicolas 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Antheaume Christophe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 36 32 112 36 42 44 122 0 0 0 0
Aragon Guy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 20 28 67 23 24 12 59 0 0 0 0
Delort Jérôme 12337 SH JA 43,3 44 45 47 136 0 0 0 0 47 49 34 130 42 44 49 135 0 0 0 0
Fraysse Séverin 12334 SH JB 30,8 35 33 35 103 0 0 0 0 23 30 35 88 30 30 19 79 0 0 0 0
. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maurel Francis 12336 SH JB 29 34 32 21 87 0 0 0 0 32 23 34 89 22 32 29 83 0 0 0 0
Beteille Jacky 12338 VH JB 30,4 27 35 33 95 0 0 0 0 34 29 28 91 30 33 34 97 0 0 0 0
. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ginestet Eric 25 21 26 29 76 0 0 0 0 28 22 32 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Richard Elie 12335 SH JB 22,7 35 28 34 97 0 0 0 0 31 45 31 107 29 26 27 82 0 0 0 0
Bec Nicolas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 25 25 81 0 0 0 0
. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Boissonnade Eric 3379 SH JB 28,7 26 28 22 76 0 0 0 0 33 37 38 108 23 33 25 81 0 0 0 0
Posseme Bernard 7364 SV JB 30,5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 35 30 95 31 24 35 90 0 0 0 0
Antheaume Christophe 33 46 35 114 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lauzely Patrice 10749 SH JB 30,3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 34 37 106 39 39 39 117 0 0 0 0
Pecquet Michel 11434 SH JB 25 32 29 23 105 0 0 0 0 20 32 34 86 24 40 36 100 0 0 0 0
. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Detre Thierry 11790 SH JB 36,8 47 37 36 120 0 0 0 0 39 37 39 115 36 32 39 107 0 0 0 0
Roussel Philippe 11431 SH JB 24,1 32 30 25 87 0 0 0 0 29 29 30 88 31 20 24 75 0 0 0 0
. 0 0 0 0 0
. 0 0 0 0 0
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9 Avril Sénouillac 30 Avril Toulouse 21 Mai Le Séqu. 28 Mai Mirandol 4 Juin Grenade
NOM Prénom Club Lic. Cat Moy P1 P2 P3 Tot Clas P1 P2 P3 Tot Clas P1 P2 P3 Tot Clas P1 P2 P3 Tot Clas P1 P2 P3 Tot Clas

Mazzotta Valérie Bressols 8074 SF 37,3 35 31 66 2 0 0 0 1 38 34 72 3 29 30 59 4 0 0 0 1 197 3
Detre Françoise Bressols 11789 SF 31,8 17 18 35 6 0 0 0 1 35 24 59 5 40 21 61 3 0 0 0 1 155 5
Rumiel Julie Bressols 11791 SF 34,9 36 37 73 1 0 0 0 1 37 31 68 4 17 42 59 4 0 0 0 1 200 2

SQAAT Coupiac Lydie SQAAT 2353 SF 37,7 30 36 66 2 0 0 0 1 37 42 79 1 37 45 82 1 0 0 0 1 227 1
Roussel Helène Le Séqu. SF 22 24 46 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8 17 22 39 6 0 0 0 1 85 6
Raynal Magali Le Séqu. 12260 SF 33,2 32 31 63 4 0 0 0 1 27 26 53 6 29 39 68 2 0 0 0 1 184 4
Durand Florence Le Séqu. 11430 SF 31,8 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 1 38 36 74 2 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 1 74 8
FOSCHINO Patricia Le Sequestre 12784 SF 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 1 20 22 42 7 14 19 33 7 0 0 0 1 75 7
.
.

9 Avril Sénouillac 30 Avril Toulouse 21 Mai Le Séquestre 28 Mai Mirandol 4 Juin Grenade
NOM Prénom Club Lic. Cat Moy P1 P2 P3 Tot Clas P1 P2 P3 Tot Clas P1 P2 26 Tot Clas P1 P2 P3 Tot Clas P1 P2 P3 Tot Clas

Garraud Jean-Marie Save/G 11013 VH 30,5 33 19 31 83 7 0 0 0 0 1 31 41 26 98 8 27 26 26 79 7 0 0 0 0 1 260 5
Roualdès Claude Save/G 7435 VH 42,7 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 1 0 10
Raynal Gérard SQAAT 8452 VH 39,3 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 1 39 39 41 119 3 42 38 42 122 1 0 0 0 0 1 241 6
Pradié François SQAAT 6533 VH 37,4 36 49 40 125 1 0 0 0 0 1 48 44 43 135 1 36 35 46 117 2 0 0 0 0 1 377 1
Boyer Claude SQAAT 6965 SV 34,4 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 1 0 10
Loupias Raymond SQAAT 8894 SV 37,1 37 40 40 117 3 0 0 0 0 1 32 38 42 112 5 38 32 37 107 3 0 0 0 0 1 336 2
Poujade Jean Le Séqu. 8509 SV 38,7 37 46 38 121 2 0 0 0 0 1 36 29 47 112 5 33 38 30 101 4 0 0 0 0 1 334 3
Massol Georges Le Séqu. 4684 SV 36,1 30 39 30 99 4 0 0 0 0 1 40 37 26 103 7 29 25 30 84 6 0 0 0 0 1 286 4
Grèzes Gérard Le Séqu. 8110 SV 38 33 28 30 91 5 0 0 0 0 1 41 51 29 121 2 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 1 212 8
Laval Jean Le Séqu. 10284 SV 35,2 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 1 37 43 37 117 4 34 26 36 96 5 0 0 0 0 1 213 7

Senouillac Mangenot Bernard SV 28 32 25 85 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 1 85 9
.
.

9 Avril Sénouillac TOTAL Classem
ent

Houneau Tristan Save/G 12384 CA 21,2 25 27 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 52 3
Soldadie Théo Save/G 12520 MI 15 10 13 23 0 0 0 17 12 29 9 18 27 2 0 0 0 79 2
Pecquet Emilien Save/G 11596 MI 31,7 31 28 59 0 0 0 29 24 53 25 21 46 1 0 0 0 158 1
.

TOTAL Classem
ent

Save & G Dalbin J.-Charles Save/G 5614 SH 43,5 35 45 37 117 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 39 33 117 1 0 0 0 0 234 1
Save & G Dalbin Benjamin Save/G SH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Save & G Brun Xavier Save/G 11944 SH 36,66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 33 29 99 2 0 0 0 0 99 2
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Clubs Nom Prénom Lic. Cat N Moy P1 P2 P3 Tot Clas P1 P2 P3 Tot Clas P1 P2 P3 Tot Clas P1 P2 P3 Tot Clas P1 P2 P3 Tot Clas
Castres Guillen Vincent 8186 SH JB 39 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 0 1 0 43
Castres Bonnefous Frédéric 4213 SH J* 47,2 48 43 40 131 9 0 0 0 0 1 50 42 56 148 1 49 42 41 132 3 0 0 0 0 1 411 3
Castres Dondelle Patrick 11793 SH JB 38,7 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 1 41 42 42 125 10 35 44 40 119 11 0 0 0 0 1 244 33
Castres Cros J.-Pierre 11836 VH JB 33,3 28 35 30 93 30 0 0 0 0 1 39 34 32 105 29 40 30 31 101 25 0 0 0 0 1 299 23
Castres Fraysse Patrick 45 33 45 123 11 0 0 0 0 1 44 37 36 117 16 35 37 46 118 12 0 0 0 0 1 358 11

Save & G Fort Gilles 4942 SH JA 43,6 50 44 47 141 4 0 0 0 0 1 49 43 48 140 2 37 33 47 117 14 0 0 0 0 1 398 5
Save & G Dalbin Clément 10533 JU JU 37,6 28 46 28 102 27 0 0 0 0 1 38 38 28 104 30 40 32 44 116 19 0 0 0 0 1 322 20
Save & G Bouissou J.Marie 10229 SH JA 41,2 55 42 39 136 6 0 0 0 0 1 36 39 39 114 18 43 39 47 129 5 0 0 0 0 1 379 8
Save & G Senac Serge 10240 SH JA 41,9 48 41 49 138 5 0 0 0 0 1 44 41 38 123 12 42 47 38 127 7 0 0 0 0 1 388 7
Save & G Bousquet Christophe 10245 SH JB 37,8 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 39 35 41 42 118 12 0 0 0 0 1 118 40
Save & G Frayssignes J.Jacques 10234 SH JA 39,3 48 43 52 143 3 0 0 0 0 1 43 38 32 113 20 44 47 31 122 9 0 0 0 0 1 378 9
Save & G Brun Xavier 11944 SH JA 36,66 41 33 37 111 22 0 0 0 0 1 37 44 28 109 23 37 33 29 99 27 0 0 0 0 1 319 22
Save & G Lauzely Patrice 10749 SH JB 30,3 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 1 35 34 37 106 28 39 39 39 117 14 0 0 0 0 1 223 35
Save & G Pecquet Michel 11434 SH JB 25 32 29 36 105 25 0 0 0 0 1 20 32 34 86 36 24 40 36 100 26 0 0 0 0 1 291 24

Inières Loubière Jérôme 4047 SH JA 41,6 43 45 43 131 9 0 0 0 0 1 42 45 42 129 8 42 38 49 129 5 0 0 0 0 1 389 6
Inières Terral Cyril 5612 SH JB 38,1 40 40 33 113 21 0 0 0 0 1 33 44 41 118 15 41 38 34 113 22 0 0 0 0 1 344 15

Senouillac Cailhol Thierry 2479 SH J* 45,8 46 51 54 151 1 0 0 0 0 1 47 40 48 135 5 45 44 49 138 1 0 0 0 0 1 424 1
Senouillac Miquel Christophe 6291 SH MJ 48,1 44 48 53 145 2 0 0 0 0 1 45 45 48 138 3 44 47 41 132 3 0 0 0 0 1 415 2
Senouillac Lemouzy Vincent 11253 SH JB 39,3 44 30 40 114 18 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 39 47 32 38 117 14 0 0 0 0 1 231 34
Senouillac Belloubet Thomas 12095 SH JB 37 38 42 40 120 12 0 0 0 0 1 41 34 33 108 25 45 36 44 125 8 0 0 0 0 1 353 12
Senouillac Medal Laurent 11942 SH JB 38,6 35 35 37 107 23 0 0 0 0 1 44 37 43 124 11 35 37 42 114 21 0 0 0 0 1 345 14
Senouillac Miquel Roland 3377 SH J* 45,8 32 41 41 114 18 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 0 1 114 41
Senouillac Cabannes Thomas SH 0 0 0 0 35 0 1 46 44 39 129 8 39 41 37 117 14 0 1 246 32
Senouillac Azema Pascal SH 0 35 0 1 50 45 43 138 3 0 39 0 1 138 38
Sequestre Korb Denis 11429 SH JB 32,7 38 37 40 115 17 0 0 0 0 1 39 37 38 114 18 32 30 31 93 30 0 0 0 0 1 322 20
Sequestre Cassaugrand Serge 11432 VH JB 36,1 33 38 35 106 24 0 0 0 0 1 45 36 30 111 22 32 41 36 109 23 0 0 0 0 1 326 19
Bressol Bonnieu Daniel 10210 SH JA 40,3 53 35 28 116 15 0 0 0 0 1 47 43 40 130 6 42 34 40 116 19 0 0 0 0 1 362 10
Bressol Bayle Julien 11788 SH JA 41,3 44 41 31 116 15 0 0 0 0 1 41 40 41 122 13 31 30 35 96 29 0 0 0 0 1 334 18
Luzech Mériguet Pierre 25 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 0 1 0 43
Luzech Lopez Nicolas 25 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 0 1 0 43
Luzech Antheaume Christophe 33 46 35 114 18 0 0 0 0 1 44 36 32 112 21 36 42 44 122 9 1 348 13
Luzech Aragon Guy 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 1 19 20 28 67 38 23 24 12 59 38 1 126 39
Luzech Boissonnade Eric 3379 SH JB 28,7 26 28 22 76 33 0 0 0 0 1 33 37 38 108 25 23 33 25 81 34 0 0 0 0 1 265 28
Luzech Posseme Bernard 7364 SV JB 30,5 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 1 30 35 30 95 31 31 24 35 90 31 0 0 0 0 1 185 36

Mirandol Delort Jérôme 12337 SH JA 43,3 44 45 47 136 6 0 0 0 0 1 47 49 34 130 6 42 44 49 135 2 0 0 0 0 1 401 4
Mirandol Fraysse Séverin 12334 SH JB 30,8 35 33 35 103 26 0 0 0 0 1 23 30 35 88 34 30 30 19 79 36 0 0 0 0 1 270 27
Mirandol Maurel Francis 12336 SH JB 29 34 32 21 87 31 0 0 0 0 1 32 23 34 89 33 22 32 29 83 32 0 0 0 0 1 259 29
Mirandol Beteille Jacky 12338 VH JB 30,4 27 35 33 95 29 0 0 0 0 1 34 29 28 91 32 30 33 34 97 28 0 0 0 0 1 283 26
Mirandol Ginestet Eric 25 21 26 29 76 33 0 0 0 0 1 28 22 32 82 37 0 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 0 1 158 37
Mirandol Richard Elie 12335 SH JB 22,7 35 28 34 97 28 0 0 0 0 1 31 45 31 107 27 29 26 27 82 33 0 0 0 0 1 286 25
Mirandol Bec Nicolas 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 39 31 25 25 81 34 0 0 0 0 1 81 42

Brequestre Detre Thierry 11790 SH JB 36,8 47 37 36 120 12 0 0 0 0 1 39 37 39 115 17 36 32 39 107 24 0 0 0 0 1 342 17
Brequestre Roussel Philippe 11431 SH JB 24,1 32 30 25 87 31 0 0 0 0 1 29 29 30 88 34 31 20 24 75 37 0 0 0 0 1 250 31

Sequestrouillac Albouze Pierre 9701 SH JA 43 44 46 44 134 8 0 0 0 0 1 38 40 41 119 14 0 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 0 1 253 30
Sequestrouillac Poujade Frédéric 11943 SH JB 37,4 44 40 33 117 14 0 0 0 0 1 33 37 39 109 23 35 43 39 117 14 0 0 0 0 1 343 16

0 35 0 1 0 39 0 39 0 1 0 43
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